
 
 

Diary for Mayor Marvin Rees 
February 2024 

 
Thursday 1st February 
 
08:30 Interview on Ujima radio 
09:00 Internal meeting 
10:00 Meeting with the Transformation Director and Bristol Office Manager at Softcat 
12:30 Internal meeting 
13:00 Interview for Engine Shed’s ‘Let’s Chat’ series 
14:00 Mayor’s conversation with community workers and city partners 
 
Friday 2nd February 
 
10:00 Internal meetings 
15:00 Meeting with the Interim Chief Executive of the University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Trust 
15:30 Meeting with the Royal Society of Arts and the Co-Founder of New Localism Advisors 
 
Saturday 3rd February 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 4th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 5th February 
 
09:30 Internal meetings 
11:00 Meeting with Legal & General and Meeting Place 
11:30 Meeting with the Head of Sustainability and Social Purpose and the Executive Director of Sustainability 

Finance at Barclays UK 
13:00 Internal meetings 
16:00 City Partners meeting about Knowle West incident response 
18:00 To Catch A Copper screening and Q&A 
 
Tuesday 6th February 
 
09:00 Internal meetings 
16:00 Cabinet meeting 
 
Wednesday 7th February 
 
10:00 Internal meetings 
14:00 Visit to Brighter Places affordable homes 
 
Thursday 8th February 
 
07:30 Travel to London 
12:00 The Cities Commission for Climate Investment (3Ci) Roundtable 
15:00 Travel to Bristol 
 



Friday 9th February 
 
11:00 Internal meetings 
12:30 Meeting with the Chair of the Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board’s 

Independent Advisory Group for Race Equality and the Chief Executive of the North Bristol NHS Trust 
13:30 Internal meeting 
13:45 Call with the CEO of Voscur 
 
Saturday 10th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 11th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 12th February 
 
14:30 City Partners meeting about Knowle West incident response 
 
Tuesday 13th February 
 
09:30 Internal meetings 
18:30 Interview with Times Radio 
 
Wednesday 14th February 
 
12:30 City Partners meeting 
17:30 Meeting with community leaders about Barton House 
 
Thursday 15th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Friday 16th February 
 
07:20 Interview with BBC Radio Bristol 
12:50 Interview with BBC Radio 4 – World at One 
15:30 Interview with Sky News 
16:50 Interview with BBC Radio 5 Live 
 
Saturday 17th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 18th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 19th February 
 
09:00 Internal meetings 
15:50 Interview with LBC radio 
16:00 Meeting with the Royal Society of Arts and the Co-Founder of New Localism Advisors 
17:00 Interview with BBC Points West 
18:00 Bristol Legacy Foundation funders dinner 
 
 



Tuesday 20th February 
 
08:30 Call with the Police and Crime Commissioner for Avon and Somerset 
10:00 Meeting with the Principal and CEO of Oasis Academy John Williams 
11:30 Internal meeting 
12:00 Photo with LEGO donations 
12:30 Internal meeting 
14:00 Budget Full Council 
 
Wednesday 21st February 
 
09:30 Internal meetings 
11:30  Meeting with the CEO and Chair of the NHS Race and Health Observatory 
12:30 OurCity2030 core partner meeting  
14:00 Internal meeting 
14:30 Meeting with the #TryForEllis campaign 
17:15 Interview with The Times 
 
Thursday 22nd February 
 
08:30 Interview on Ujima radio 
09:30 Internal meeting 
10:00 Quarterly liaison meeting with Invest Bristol & Bath and the West of England Combined Authority 
11:30 Internal meetings 
15:30 Temple Quarter Business Roundtable 
 
Friday 23rd February 
 
08:00 Interview with The Observer 
11:15 Internal meeting 
13:00 Visit to Bristol City Leap’s Easiform project 
15:30 Internal meeting 
 
Saturday 24th February 
 
15:00 Bristol Rovers v Carlisle United 
 
Sunday 25th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 26th February 
 
08:30 Meeting with the Leader and Chief Executive of South Gloucestershire Council 
09:00 Internal meetings 
10:30 Travel to London 
15:00 Meeting with the Bloomberg Fellow in Government Innovation and the Director and Professor of Urban 

Studies at LSE Cities 
19:30 Travel to Bristol 
 
Tuesday 27th February 
 
08:00 Internal meeting 
08:30 Meeting with the Director of the Cardiff Office at the Independent Office for Police Conduct 
10:45 Meeting with the Leaders and Chief Executives of South Gloucestershire and Bath & North East Somerset 

councils 
11:30 Internal meeting 
12:30 Meeting with the Leaders and Chief Executives of South Gloucestershire, Bath & North East Somerset and 

North Somerset Councils and the West of England Combined Authority 
13:30 Internal meeting 
18:00 Bristol Ideas and the University of Bath’s Institute for Policy and Research’s panel event: How do we make 

devolution better? 



Wednesday 28th February 
 
09:00 Forward Institute’s Fellowship Programme residential event launch 
10:00 Internal meeting 
12:30 City Partners meeting 
14:00 Budget Council 
 
Thursday 29th February 
 
08:30 Interview on Ujima Radio 
09:15 Internal meetings 
10:30 Opening of Elmfield School for Deaf Children 
15:30 Travel to London 
18:30 LSE School of Public Policy’s event: Shaping major cities – the challenge of being a mayor 
20:00 Travel to Bristol 


